

69612-2

69612-2

COA No. 69612-2-1
Sup Ct. No. 11-2-19969-0 SEA

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ALEX RAVIKOVICH,

Appellant,

v.

V-SQUARED, LLC.

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

6/12/11 2:49
K

INSLEE, BEST, DOEZIE & RYDER, P.S.
William A. Linton, WSBA #19975
Attorneys for Respondent
777 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1900
Bellevue, Washington 98004

P.O. Box 90016
Bellevue, Washington 98009-9016
Telephone: (425) 455-1234

Table of Contents

I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT AND RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL..... 3

 1. Collateral Estoppel Was Properly Applied..... 3

 2. The Current CPA Claim Involves The Same Facts And Issues. 3

 3. A Prior Arbitration Can Form The Basis For Applying The Collateral Estoppel Doctrine. 3

III. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE 5

IV. LEGAL ARGUMENT 15

 A. Standard On Summary Judgment – Ravikovich Failed To Submit Admissible Evidence Of Contested Material Facts..... 15

 B. Collateral Estoppel Was Properly Applied By The Trial Court – The Operative Facts Are The Same. 18

 C. V-Squared Is Entitled To Attorney Fees On Appeal..... 24

V. CONCLUSION..... 25

Table of Authorities

Cases

Folsom v. Burger King, 135 Wn.2d 658, 663, 958 P.2d 301 (1998) ... 15

Herzog Aluminum v. General Am. Window Corp., 39 Wn. App. 188,
197, 692 P.2d 867 (1984)..... 25

Jones v. Allstate Ins. Co., 146 Wn.2d 291, 300-01, 45 P.3d 1068
(2002)..... 15

Kinney v. Cook, 159 Wn.2d 837, 842, 154 P.3d 206 (2007)..... 16

Lakey v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc., 176 Wn.2d 909, 922, 926 P.3d 860
(2013)..... 16

Manary v. Anderson, 176 Wn.2d 342, 350, 292 P.3d 96 (2013) 15

Neff v. Allstate Ins. Co., 70 Wn. App. 796, 800, 855 P.2d 1223 (1993)
..... 19

Robinson v. Hamed, 62 Wn. App. 92, 96-97, 813 P.2d 171 19

San Juan County v. No New Gas Tax, 160 Wn.2d 141, 164, 157 P.3d
831 (2007) 16

Seattle-First Nat'l Bank v. Kawachi, 91 Wn.2d 223, 225-26, 588 P.2d
725 (1978) 20

<i>Shoemaker v. Bremerton</i> , 109 Wn.2d 504, 507, 745 P.2d 858 (1987)	18
---	----

Statutes

RCW 4.84.330	18
RCW 7.04A	16
RCW 7.04A.200	9, 10
RCW 7.04A.210	16
RCW 7.04A.230	16
RCW 18.27	4, 6

Rules

CR 56(c)	11
RAP 18.1	18
